### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sigurd Van Broeck	03/02/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALCATEL LUCENT		
Street Address: 54, rue La Boetie			
City:	75008 Paris		
State/Country:	FRANCE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11690574

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028573229

Email: aboyd@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Cushing

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q100386 DJC/AMB

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Cushing

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q100386Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0429

500246697

H \$40 00

## Assignment

Whereas, IAWe, Sigurd VAN BROECK, Zandstraat 98, B-2980 Zoersel, BELGIUM hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

# METHOD FOR TRANSFERRING MESSAGES COMPRISING EXTENSIBLE MARKUP LANGUAGE INFORMATION

	and executed as appr	ication for i	concis ratefa of the cit	miled Scales of America ancietof on
	Whereas,		ALCATE	ELLUCENT
			54, rue la	Boètie
			F-75008 P	PARIS
			FRANCE	
obtained (		acquire the	entire right, title, and i	interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be
	Now therefore, for va	aluable cons	sideration, receipt wher	reof is hereby acknowledged,
under 35 invention	and interest in the app U.S.C. §119, and I/we set forth in the applica	dication and request the ition to the s	d the invention disclose Director of the U.S. Pa assignee, its successors	and transfer to the above named assigner, its successors and assigns, the entire of therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority atent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers tates application when called upon to do so by the assignee.
20037-32	I/We hereby authoriz  13 to insert here in par-  , fi	e and reque entheses (A iled	st our attorneys SUGH pplication number	IRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Perinsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC and Confirmation number  the application number and filing date of said application when
known.				- Andrews
Date:	Sigure	Van	Brosch	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
March 2,		s/ Sigurd	VAN BROECK	······································
Date:				
Date:		s/		
Date:		s/		
Date:		ş/		
Date:		s/		
Date:		3/		
Date:		s/		
Date:		s/		
Date:		5/		
		s/		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facile evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 019067 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 03/27/2007